Documents, the Borrower shall then be liable to pay the Penal Charges on the 
outstanding Debt till such time the delinquent amount is paid or the breach is 
cured to the satisfaction of the Lender. 

• The Interest and the Penal Charges, shall be computed on the basis of 365 (three 
hundred and sixty-five) days a year (with an increment of one day for a leap year 
i.e. 366 (three hundred and sixty-six) days) and the actual number of days elapsed. 

4. Repayment 

• Unless earlier repayment of the Loan is demanded by the Lender in terms of the 
Loan Documents, the Loan availed from the Lender along with the Interest shall be 
repayable by the Borrower on the Due Dates as per the Repayment Schedule.